
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 

PROJECT: ATMS/ITS Improvements- SR 693 (661h Street) from Gulf Boulevard to 
Park Boulevard 

CONTRACT NO.: 145·0189-CP(DF) 

AGREEMENT DATE: June 2, 2015 

COMMENCEMENT DATE: August 5, 2015 

OWNER: Pinellas County 

CONTRACTOR: Traffic Control Devices, Inc. 

REASON FOR CHANGE: 

This change incorporates additional work that will complete the fiber optic network along SR 693 (66th Street) 
and increases the contract amount by $702,445.57. Specifically, the additional work includes the segment 
on 66th Street from Park Boulevard to US Highway 19. The change order is necessary to complete fiber optic 
cable along the corridor, allowing for proper fiber optic connections for upcoming Intelligent Transportation 
System (ITS) projects on Park Boulevard and Bryan Dairy Road. 

The contractor agrees to conform to all existing contract specifications as well as those specific to this work. 

The agreement term is increased fifty nine (59) consecutive calendar days as part of this change order. The 
revised agreement term expiration date is October 1, 2016. 

CHANGE IN AGREEMENT PRICE: 

Original Agreement Amount: 
Increase due to Change Order No. 1: 
Revised Agreement Amount: 

$ 2,437,437.00 
$ 702,445.57 
$ 3,139,882.57 

PLEASE ADDRESS REPLY TO: 
400 South Ft. Harrison Avenue, Sixth Floor 

Clearwater, Florida 33756 
Phone: (727) 464·3311 

FAX: (727) 464-3925 
Website: www.pinellascountv.org/purchase 




